NOWALSKY & GOTHARD

A Professional Limited Liability Company Attorneys at Law 1420 Veterans Memorial Blvd. Metairie, Louisiana 70005 Telephone: (504) 832-1984 Facsimile: (504) 831-0892

December 17, 2013

Via Overnight Mail

LEON L. NOWALSKY

EDWARD P. GOTHARD

Steve King Executive Secretary Washington Facilities and Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive, SW Olympia, WA 98504

> RE: Company Name Change Tri-M Communications, Inc. to Globalinx Enterprises, Inc.

Dear Sir:

Please allow this letter to serve as our request to change the corporate name of Tri-M Communications, Inc. to Globalinx Enterprises, Inc ("Globalinx") on the telecommunications records on file with the Washington Facilities and Transportation Commission. Globalinx is a certified provider of interexchange telecommunications in the State of Washington¹. A copy of the evidence of the name change from the Secretary of State is attached.

Enclosed please find an original and three (3) copies. Please file-stamp and return an additional copy of this letter in the envelope provided as evidence of the filing.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincere

Enclosures

ECORDS MANAGEMEN 18 AM II:

¹ Globalinx was originally certified in Docket No. UT-990533.

		FILED SECRETARY OF STA	ΓE
Page 1 of 1	۱ ۰	OCTOBER 8, 2013	ie Only
STATE OF WA	ASHING OF STA	TON TE OF WASHINGT	For ON N U
Foreign Profit Co See attached detailed in			This Box

09/04/13 2487109-001 \$30.00 K ud; 2599846

10/08/13 2507898 001 \$0.00 D Hd: 2599846

🖄 Filing Fee \$30.00

Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00

UBI Number: 601837944

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

Chapter 23B.10 RCW

SECTION 1

NAME OF CORPORATION: (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State) Tri-M Communications, Inc.

NAME TO BE USED IN WASHINGTON STATE: (If different than above, resolution must be attached)

SECTION 2

STATE OR COUNTRY WHERE ORIGINALLY INCORPORATED: California

DATE CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY WAS ISSUED IN WASHINGTON: 12/11/1997

SECTION 3

AMENDMENTS TO CERTIFICATE: (if necessary, attach additional information)

The Corporation changes its name to Globalinx Enterprises, Inc.

In the event the change or changes include a name change to a name that does not meet the requirements of RCW 23B.15.060, a fictitious name for use in Washington, include a copy of the resolution of the board of directors, certified by the corporation's secretary, adopting the fictitious name; and a copy of the document filed in the state or country of incorporation showing that jurisdiction's "filed" stamp.

	SECTION 4		· ·					
SIGNATURE (see instructions page,								
This docuptent is pereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct								
x multipli	Michael Baron, CFO	7/10/13	585.321.57/2					
Signature	Printed Name/Title	Date	Phone Number					

Profit Corporation - Amended Certificate

Washington Secretary of State

Revised 07/10

STATE OF WARH. UTIL. AND TRANSE. Commission

12:11 WW 81 330 8102

RECORDS WANAGEMENT Records wanagement

A0744428

TASK

100

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TRI-M COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

62012280

Secretary of State State of California AUG 0 2 2013

FILED

The undersigned certify that:

1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of <u>Tri-M Communications. Inc.</u>, a California corporation.

ي جهد

- 2. Article <u>One</u> of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows: The name of the corporation is: **Globalinx Enterprises, Inc.**
- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote of the corporation is <u>100</u>. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required for Series A Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required for Series A Common Stock. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: June 13, 2013

a state of the sta

President: 4 Print Name: Secretary: Print Name Girl 1000

NINO

Filing and Recording of Documents		Date:	August 26, 2013	Our File Number
RE:	Globalinx Enterprises, Inc.			/
The f	ollowing document(s) are enclosed:		Please return file-mar	ked copies to us.
	Application for		Please enter date of fi	ling and return this form to
	Amended Certificate of Authority		us by	, 2011
			Charge our account fo Below	or fees. See Visa Instructions
		. x	Check enclosed to co	ver fees \$ _ 30.00
то:	Secretary of State Corporation Division 801 Capitol Way S PO Box 40234 Olympia, WA 98504		NOWALSKY, BRONS ATTOR 1420 VETERA METAIRIE,	CLINE PAYS TON & GOTHARD, A.P.L.L.C. INEYS AT LAW NS MEMORIAL BLVD. LOUISIANA 70005 32-1984 FAX: (504) 831-0892

.

.

•

.

· .